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Fastest Times of Day 
2WD BUGGY
Name Status Fastest Lap
Dylan Cassells 9.364

Logan Toia 10.034

Glen Clarke 10.523

Jared Coombes 10.691

Charl Croeser 10.727

Alan Coppard 10.965

Nathan Toia 11.175

Jeremy Wood 11.249

Graham Mayes 11.425

Carl Acton 11.761

Mike Russell 11.829

Shane Gunn 11.829

2WD SCT
Name Status Fastest Lap
Andy Bulloch 12.709

2WD TRUCK
Name Status Fastest Lap

Jared Coombes 11.229

Dylan Cassells 11.44

Alan Coppard 11.449

Shane Gunn 11.661

Logan Toia 11.858

Mike Russell 11.955

Jeremy Wood 11.968

Kyle Merry 12.375

Phil Cresswell 12.569

James Deelstra 13.25

Steve Thacker 14.289



4WD BUGGY
Name Status Fastest Lap
Steve Thacker 9.819

Glen Clarke 10.39

Jeremy Cassells 10.397

Nathan Toia 10.458

Charl Croeser 10.886

Dwayne Fletcher 11.13

Logan Toia 11.436

Steve Joblin 11.538

MICRO
Name Status Fastest Lap
Charl Croeser 11.887

Andy Bulloch 12.555

Thomas Deelstra 12.812

James Deelstra 13.03

Kyle Merry 13.062

Glenn Roberts 13.134

Amy Joblin 13.169

Brodie Cresswell 13.99

RALLY
Name Status Fastest Lap
Carl Acton 13.013

Peter Brown 13.056

Brodie Cresswell 13.254

Mike Russell 13.298

NEW COMERS
Name Status Fastest Lap
Noah Mayes 18.893

Ryan Fletcher 23.574

STOCK TOURER
Name Status Fastest Lap
Thomas Deelstra 10.055

Peter Brown 11.238

Steve Thacker 11.658

Dylan Cassells 11.811

James Deelstra 11.923

SUPER STOCK
Name Status Fastest Lap
Jeremy Cassells 9.457



MINIS
Name Status Fastest Lap
Shaun Matten 13.554

Jeremy Wood 13.558

Shane Gunn 13.983

2WD BUGGY (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Glen Clarke 27/5m8.102s

Charl Croeser 26/5m8.419s

Jared Coombes 26/5m9.595s

Nathan Toia 25/5m5.880s

Alan Coppard 25/5m18.704s

Jeremy Wood 23/5m6.808s

Graham Mayes 23/5m6.947s

Logan Toia 23/5m11.053s

Shane Gunn 23/5m22.598s

Carl Acton 22/5m10.239s

Mike Russell 21/5m6.669s

Dylan Cassells 17/4m22.037s

2WD SCT (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Andy Bulloch 20/5m5.535s

2WD TRUCK (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Jared Coombes 25/5m15.851s

Alan Coppard 24/5m9.347s

Shane Gunn 23/5m7.906s

Kyle Merry 22/5m2.765s

Logan Toia 22/5m7.262s

Jeremy Wood 22/5m7.315s

Mike Russell 21/5m7.390s

Phil Cresswell 21/5m13.296s

James Deelstra 21/5m15.375s

Steve Thacker 18/5m9.937s

Dylan Cassells 18/5m16.736s

4WD BUGGY (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Nathan Toia 28/5m7.966s

Jeremy Cassells 27/5m1.700s



Glen Clarke 27/5m2.990s

Dwayne Fletcher 26/5m7.913s

Charl Croeser 26/5m11.042s

Steve Joblin 23/5m3.832s

Logan Toia 22/5m9.650s

Steve Thacker 20/5m13.462s

MICRO (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Charl Croeser 23/5m7.136s

Andy Bulloch 21/5m1.433s

Kyle Merry 21/5m5.004s

Glenn Roberts 20/5m2.476s

James Deelstra 20/5m5.215s

Thomas Deelstra 19/5m12.377s

Amy Joblin 19/5m17.086s

Brodie Cresswell 17/5m14.611s

RALLY (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Peter Brown 22/5m13.273s

Carl Acton 21/5m0.712s

Mike Russell 20/5m12.644s

Brodie Cresswell 18/5m4.949s

NEW COMERS (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Noah Mayes 11/5m0.030s

Ryan Fletcher 11/5m24.557s

STOCK TOURER (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Thomas Deelstra 27/5m3.519s

Peter Brown 24/5m12.017s

James Deelstra 23/5m5.226s

Steve Thacker 23/5m5.913s

Dylan Cassells 20/5m6.725s

SUPER STOCK (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Jeremy Cassells 30/5m9.452s

MINIS (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times



Shaun Matten 21/5m19.102s

Shane Gunn 20/5m3.291s

Jeremy Wood 20/5m15.833s

Results of All Rounds 

2WD
BUGGY A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Main (Pts)**
1st Glen Clarke (Q3) 0/0m0.000s 25/5m0.726s 27/5m8.102s

2nd Jared
Coombes (Q2) 8/3m2.933s 26/5m9.595s 25/5m14.187s

3rd Alan Coppard (Q4) 0/0m0.000s 25/5m18.704s 24/5m4.659s

4th Jeremy Wood (Q5) 4/5m5.536s 23/5m6.808s 22/5m7.121s

5th Carl Acton (Q7) 2/4m13.581s 22/5m10.239s 21/5m0.595s

6th Graham Mayes (Q6) 3/4m1.829s 23/5m6.947s 21/5m6.410s

DNS Charl Croeser (TQ) 0/0m0.000s 26/5m8.419s 0/0m0.000s

2WD BUGGY B
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Main (Pts)**
1st Nathan Toia (Q14) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m59.759s 25/5m5.880s

2nd Logan Toia (Q9) 0/0m0.000s 21/5m7.584s 23/5m11.053s

3rd Shane Gunn (Q13) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 23/5m22.598s

4th Mike Russell (Q8) 6/4m44.688s 21/5m6.669s 20/5m1.149s

5th Dylan Cassells (Q10) 0/1m36.205s 17/4m22.037s 10/3m19.124s

DNS Reuben
Anderson (Q11) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

DNS Jeremy
Cassells (Q12) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

2WD SCT
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Main (Pts)**
1st Andy Bulloch (TQ) 20/5m8.535s 17/5m1.014s 20/5m5.535s

DNS Adrian
Winterburn (Q2) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

2WD TRUCK A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Main (Pts)**

1st Jared
Coombes (TQ) 24/5m10.422s 2/0m26.297s 25/5m15.851s

2nd Alan Coppard (Q2) 24/5m13.036s 22/5m2.489s 24/5m9.347s

3rd Logan Toia (Q5) 20/5m1.551s 22/5m7.262s 22/5m8.821s

4th Shane Gunn (Q3) 22/5m8.671s 23/5m7.906s 20/5m16.739s

5th Kyle Merry (Q4) 22/5m2.765s 22/5m9.585s 20/5m19.674s

2WD TRUCK B



Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Main (Pts)**
1st Jeremy Wood (Q6) 0/0m0.000s 22/5m7.315s 21/5m2.138s

2nd Mike Russell (Q7) 21/5m7.390s 17/3m49.469s 21/5m8.108s

3rd Dylan Cassells (Q11) 16/5m8.854s 18/5m16.736s 17/5m6.837s

4th James
Deelstra (Q9) 21/5m15.375s 20/5m2.632s 9/5m7.863s

5th Phil Cresswell (Q8) 21/5m13.296s 7/2m8.809s 7/2m13.625s

DNS Steve Thacker (Q10) 18/5m9.937s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

4WD BUGGY
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Main (Pts)**
1st Glen Clarke (Q3) 27/5m7.091s 27/5m2.990s 26/5m3.541s

2nd Nathan Toia (TQ) 27/5m1.654s 28/5m7.966s 25/5m4.834s

3rd Jeremy
Cassells (Q2) 27/5m9.165s 27/5m1.700s 25/5m12.261s

4th Steve Joblin (Q8) DNS DNS 23/5m3.832s

5th Dwayne
Fletcher (Q4) 25/5m10.557s 26/5m7.913s 23/5m9.392s

6th Logan Toia (Q6) 22/5m9.650s 3/5m20.748s 19/5m9.088s

7th Charl Croeser (Q5) 26/5m11.042s 23/5m4.592s 17/3m59.186s

8th Steve Thacker (Q7) 17/5m1.512s 20/5m13.462s 17/5m4.490s

4WD BUGGY
DNQ
Pos Name Qual (Pts)**
1st Steve Frost ???

MICRO
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Main (Pts)**
1st Charl Croeser (TQ) 23/5m7.136s 21/4m49.520s 21/5m5.547s

2nd Glenn Roberts (Q5) 14/3m43.122s 20/5m9.189s 20/5m2.476s

3rd James
Deelstra (Q4) 19/5m0.253s 20/5m5.215s 19/5m1.469s

4th Thomas
Deelstra (Q6) 19/5m12.377s 1/0m17.423s 19/5m13.177s

5th Andy Bulloch (Q2) 21/5m9.925s 21/5m1.433s 19/5m21.808s

6th Amy Joblin (Q7) 19/5m17.086s 17/4m59.665s 17/5m18.364s

7th Brodie
Cresswell (Q8) 16/5m5.724s 17/5m14.611s 15/5m16.172s

8th Kyle Merry (Q3) 20/5m9.016s 21/5m5.004s 12/5m1.086s

DNS Jared
Coombes (Q9) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

RALLY
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Main (Pts)**
1st Carl Acton (Q2) 20/5m2.274s 21/5m0.712s 21/5m12.809s



2nd Peter Brown (TQ) 21/5m11.874s 22/5m13.273s 19/5m1.802s

3rd Mike Russell (Q3) 20/5m18.606s 20/5m12.644s 18/5m5.400s

DNS Brodie
Cresswell (Q4) 18/5m9.943s 18/5m4.949s 0/0m0.000s

DNS Steve Frost (Q5) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

DNS Jacob Sarsfield (Q6) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

DNS Kyle Merry (Q7) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

NEW COMERS
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Main (Pts)**
1st Noah Mayes (TQ) 11/5m0.030s 9/4m32.859s 9/5m12.324s

2nd Ryan Fletcher (Q2) 0/0m0.000s 11/5m24.557s 7/5m20.764s

DNS Jacob Sarsfield (Q3) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

DNS Adrian
Winterburn (Q4) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

DNS Zac Hall (Q5) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

DNS Luke Hall (Q6) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

DNS Caeli Gridgby (Q7) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

DNS Mark Hall (Q8) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

STOCK
TOURER
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Main (Pts)**

1st Thomas
Deelstra (TQ) 27/5m13.114s 24/5m0.222s 27/5m3.519s

2nd Peter Brown (Q2) 17/5m5.356s 24/5m12.017s 24/5m12.725s

3rd James
Deelstra (Q3) 3/0m57.199s 23/5m5.226s 23/5m8.252s

4th Steve Thacker (Q4) 23/5m5.913s 22/4m35.591s 22/5m8.977s

5th Dylan Cassells (Q5) 19/5m1.618s 20/5m6.725s 20/5m13.271s

SUPER STOCK
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Main (Pts)**

DNS Jeremy
Cassells (TQ) 12/2m9.919s 30/5m9.452s

DNS Steve Thacker (Q2) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

MINIS
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Main (Pts)**
1st Shane Gunn (Q2) 20/5m14.579s 20/5m3.291s 20/5m13.492s

2nd Jeremy Wood (Q3) 20/5m18.382s 19/5m5.847s 20/5m15.833s

3rd Shaun Matten (TQ) 13/5m12.403s 21/5m19.102s 11/2m57.411s

DNS Thomas
Deelstra (Q4) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s


